

CNR No. DLWT01-001927-2024

SC No. 150/2024

FIR No.674/2023

PS Moti Nagar

State Vs. Anil Singh

Under 323/341/506/34 IPC and SC/ST Act

15.05.24

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Heard. Record perused.

Chargesheet has been filed in the present court and I have gone through the entire chargesheet including the statements of complainant u/s 161 Cr.P.C and he stated that accused has beaten him and gave caste based remarks in public view as the complainant being a member of SC category, also accused threatened him of dire consequences. Further there are sufficient material to proceed in the matter for the offences committed as stated in the chargesheet.

Accordingly, I take cognizance of the offences as mentioned in the chargesheet.

Let the accused Anil Singh be summoned through IO/ACP concerned for **14.08.24**. Copy of the chargesheet be supplied to the accused persons on appearance with due endorsement.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
15.05.24