

STATE VS. ANIL & OTHERS  
SC 150/2024  
FIR 674/2023  
PS MOTI NAGAR

14.08.2024

Present: Ms. Parul Singh, Id.Addl. APP for the State.

Accused Aanchal is absent.

Other accused are present on bail.

Exemption application has been filed on behalf of accused Aanchal. Heard. Exemption application is dismissed. Issue NBWS against accused Aanchal and notice u/s 446 Cr.PC to her surety for NDOH.

Put up on **11.11.2024 for further proceedings.**

**(AMBIKA SINGH)**  
**ASJ-02/West/Delhi**  
**14.08.2024**