

CNR NO. DLWT01-001927-2024
SC NO. 150/2024
STATE Vs. ANIL SINGH AND ANR
FIR NO. 674/2023
PS (Moti Nagar)

20.12.2024

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. PP for the State.

All the accused persons are present on bail
alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. Ravi Mehta.

Issue notice to the complainant to appear in person
on the NDOH.

Put up for arguments on the point of charge on
25.02.2025.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
20.12.2024