

CNR No.DLWT01-001927-2024

SC No.150/2024

FIR No.674/2023

PS Moti Nagar

State Vs. Anil Singh & Ors.

Under 323/341/506/34 IPC

25.02.2025

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All the accused persons present on bail.

Complainant in person.

It is jointly stated that the matter between the parties have been settled and they would be moving appropriate application before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi for quashing.

Heard. Record perused.

Re-list the matter now on 02.06.2025 for further proceeding.

(AMBIKA SINGH)  
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi  
25.02.2025