

CNR NO. DLWT01-001927-2024  
STATE Vs. Anil Singh and Ors  
FIR NO. 674/2023  
PS Moti Nagar  
U/s 323/341/506/34 IPC and SC/ST Act

02.06.2025

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Jyesh Chauhan, Aanchal and Harish  
Kumar are present through VC.  
Accused Anil Singh is absent.

At the oral request of other accused persons, exemption from personal appearance is granted to accused Anil Singh for today only with direction to positively appear before the court on NDOH.

Even the complainant is not present today.

During the course of hearing, it has been submitted by accused persons that this matter has already been settled as all the parties are advocates only. Some more time has been sought for approaching of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi for getting the FIR quashing.

Time is granted.

Put up for appearance of all the accused persons/further proceedings on **13.08.2025**.

(VINEET KUMAR)  
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi  
02.06.2025