

CNR No.DLWT01-001927-2024

SC No.150/2024

FIR No.674/2023

PS Moti Nagar

State Vs. Anil Singh & Ors.

u/s SC/ST Act

13.08.2025

Present : Sh. Kamal Akhter, Ld.Addl. PP for the State.

All the accused persons present in person  
(chargesheet filed without arrest/bound down u/s  
41A Cr.P.C).

Complainant not present.

Today, this matter is fixed for appearance of all  
accused persons/FP.

Accused persons who are present before this court  
have submitted that this matter has been settled by them with the  
complainant and all the parties involved in this case are  
Advocates.

Some more time has been sought to approach the  
Hon'ble High Court for the purpose of getting the  
FIR/consequential proceedings quashed.

Also, some time has been sought to move formal  
application seeking bail.

In view of the above, time is granted.

Put up for 10.11.2025 for filing of formal application  
as above/awaiting orders from Hon'ble High Court.

**VINEET KUMAR**  
**ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi**  
13.08.2025