

CNR No.DLWT01-001927-2024
SC No.150/2024
FIR No.674/2023
PS Moti Nagar
State Vs. Anil Singh & Anr.
U/s 323/341/506/34 IPC & SC/ ST Act

10.11.2025

Present : Ms. Suchitra Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Anil Singh is present (through VC).
Remaining accused Harish Kumar, Aanchal and Jayesh
Chauhan are present (charge-sheeted without arrest/
bound down).
Sh. Ravi Mehta, Ld. Counsel for all accused.
Complainant is present.

Today, the matter is filing of formal application seeking
bail/ awaiting orders, if any, from Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

However, parties have jointly sought adjournment by
stating that some more time may be granted to them to approach
Hon'ble High Court of Delhi for the purpose of getting the present
FIR/ consequential proceedings quashed.

Also time has been sought by Ld. Counsel for all
accused persons to move appropriate application seeking bail. Ld.
Counsel/ accused persons are at liberry to proceed, as per law.

Put up for purpose already fixed **23.01.2026**.

(VINEET KUMAR)
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
10.11.2025